## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imbrium Systems Corporation		05/01/2013	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Imbrium Systems LLC	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1989010	STORMCEPTOR
Registration Number:	1882917	STORMCEPTOR
Registration Number:	4153041	IMBRIUM
Registration Number:	4153042	IMBRIUM
Registration Number:	3442440	IMBRIUM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3686537	JELLYFISH
Registration Number:	3939411	SORBTIVE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513-352-6719

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0971 OP \$190.00 1989010

900257877

Address Line 1: Austin Landing I Address Line 2: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027262-00024 (SGJ) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Nieberding Signature: /Michael J. Nieberding/ Date: 06/13/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=Conversion\_Imbrium Systems Corp to LLC\_#page1.tif source=Conversion\_Imbrium Systems Corp to LLC\_#page2.tif source=Conversion\_Imbrium Systems Corp to LLC\_#page3.tif source=Conversion\_Imbrium Systems Corp to LLC\_#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0972



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMBRIUM SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"IMBRIUM SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "IMBRIUM SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK

P.M.

2401102 8100V

130510847

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0399483

DATE: 05-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0973

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 05/01/2013 FILED 02:39 PM 05/01/2013 SRV 130510847 - 2401102 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 9, 1994
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Imbrium Systems Corporation
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Imbrium Systems LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of May, A.D. 2013
	By: Mulley Authorized Person
	Name: Michael M. Rafi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0974

Print or Type

## Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "IMBRIUM SYSTEMS

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT

2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

2401102 8100V

130510847

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0399483

DATE: 05-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0975

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 05/01/2013 FILED 02:39 PM 05/01/2013 SRV 130510847 - 2401102 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF IMBRIUM SYSTEMS LLC

## ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Imbrium Systems LLC.

## **ARTICLE II**

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 1st day of May, 2013.

By: Michael M. Rafi, Authorized Person

DC: 4797574-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0976

**RECORDED: 06/13/2013**